504454071 07/12/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4500772

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID A. HURRELL	05/16/2017
TYLER B. CATER	05/16/2017
SALOME BAVETTA	05/16/2017
BENJAMIN J. POPE	05/15/2017
SCOTT A. MYERS	05/16/2017
ERIC N. NYLAND	05/16/2017
IHTESHAM H. CHOWDHURY	05/16/2017
KEVIN M. FROESE	05/16/2017
RICHARD HUNG MINH DINH	05/22/2017
SCOTT P. PORTER	05/17/2017
ANTHONY P. GRAZIAN	05/15/2017
ASHUTOSH Y. SHUKLA	06/09/2017
BENJAMIN M. RUSSO	05/16/2017
DAVID MACNEIL	05/16/2017
CHRISTOPHER WILK	05/15/2017
JOSEPH F. MALDONADO	07/11/2017
RUCHIR M. DAVE	07/11/2017
TEEMU P. SIPILA	06/22/2017
YANG LIU	06/22/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APPLE INC.
Street Address:	1 Infinite Loop
City:	Cupertino
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95014

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15648106

PATENT REEL: 042989 FRAME: 0963

504454071

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-576-0200

Email: bkanter@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	090911-P33132US1-1030044
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN KANTER
SIGNATURE:	/Brian Kanter/
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2017

Total Attachments: 19

source=P33132US1 Assignments#page1.tif

source=P33132US1 Assignments#page2.tif

source=P33132US1_Assignments#page3.tif

source=P33132US1_Assignments#page4.tif

source=P33132US1 Assignments#page5.tif

source=P33132US1_Assignments#page6.tif

source=P33132US1_Assignments#page7.tif

source=P33132US1_Assignments#page8.tif

source=P33132US1_Assignments#page9.tif

source=P33132US1 Assignments#page10.tif

source=P33132US1 Assignments#page11.tif

source=P33132US1 Assignments#page12.tif

source=P33132US1 Assignments#page13.tif

source=P33132US1 Assignments#page14.tif

 $source = P33132US1_Assignments \# page 15.t if$

source=P33132US1 Assignments#page16.tif

source=P33132US1 Assignments#page17.tif

source=P33132US1 Assignments#page18.tif

source=P33132US1_Assignments#page19.tif

Client Ref.: P33132US1

ASSIGNMENT

(Patent Application)

JOINT

WHEREAS, David A. Hurrell, Tyler B. Cater, Scott P. Porter, Salome Bavetta, Anthony P. Grazian, Benjamin J. Pope, Scott A. Myers, Ashutosh Y. Shukla, Benjamin M. Russo, Christopher Wilk, David MacNeil, Eric N. Nyland, Ihtesham H. Chowdhury, Joseph F. Maldonado, Kevin M. Froese, Richard Hung Minh Dinh, Ruchir M. Dave, Teemu P. Sipila, and Yang Liu, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

> Title of Invention: HIGH PERFORMANCE LOW PROFILE TOP SPEAKER

Filing Date:

Application No.:

WHEREAS, APPLE INC., a corporation of the state of California, located at 1 Infinite Loop, Cupertino, CA 95014, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignors, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignors hereby authorize and request Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP, 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800, Atlanta, Georgia 30309, to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

	1 -		
Signature:	David A. Hurrell	Date:	5/16/17
Signature:	Tyler B. Cater	Date:	05/11/17
Signature:	Scott P. Porter	Date:	·
Signature:	Alone Bavetta Salome Bavetta	Date:	05/16/17
Signature:	Anthony P. Grazían	Date:	Samuel Company of the
Signature:		Date:	05 15 17
Signature:	Scott A. Myers	Date:	5/19/17
Signature:	Ashutosh Y. Shukla	Date:	~
Signature:	Benjamin M. Russo	Date:	***************************************
Signature:	Christopher Wilk	Date:	
Signature:	David MacNeil	Date:	
Signature:	Eric N. Nyland	Date:	May 16/17
Signature:	The N Myland The Sham H. Chowdhury	Date:	5/16/17
Signature:	Joseph F. Maldonado	Date:	

Assignment

Attorney Docket No.; 090911-P33132US1-1030044

Page 3 of 3

Signature:	2-2-	Date:	5/16/17
Signature:	Kevin M. Froese Richard Hung Minh Dinh	Date:	5/22/17
Signature:	Ruchir M, Dave	Date:	<u> </u>
Signature:		Date:	
Signature:	Teemu P. Sipila Yang Liu	Date:	

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 090911-P33132US1-1030044 Page 2 of 3

Signature:		Date:	
	David A. Hurrell 🔪 🚶		
Signature:	<u> </u>	Date:	
	Tyler B. Caren		
Signature:	Latel alan	Date:	17 May 201
	Scott-P-Porter /		7 7
Signature:		Date:	
	Salome Bavetta		
Signature:		Date:	
	Anthony P. Grazian	AD WAY	
Signature:		Date:	
vignamae.	Benjamin J. Pope	Date,	
		m	
Signature:	Scott A. Myers	Date:	
Signature:	Ashutosh Y. Shukla	Date:	
	A MARCONAL A. C. CARMANA		
Signature:	Danisasia N. Danaa	Date:	
	Benjamin M. Russo		
Signature:	578 Y. J. B. W. W. W.	Date:	
	Christopher Wilk		
Signature:		Date:	
	David MacNeil		
Signature:		Date:	
	Eric N. Nyland		
Signature:		Date:	
	Ihtesham H. Chowdhury		
Signature:		Date:	

Client Ref.: P33132US1

ASSIGNMENT

(Patent Application)

JOINT

WHEREAS, David A, Hurrell, Tyler B, Cater, Scott P, Porter, Salome Bavetta, Anthony P, Grazian, Benjamin J, Pope, Scott A, Myers, Ashutosh Y, Shukla, Benjamin M, Russo, Christopher Wilk, David MacNeil, Eric N, Nyland, Ihtesham H, Chowdhury, Joseph F, Maldonado, Kevin M, Froese, Richard Hung Minh Dinh, Ruchir M, Dave, Teemu P, Sipila, and Yang Liu, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

HIGH PERFORMANCE LOW PROFILE TOP SPEAKER

Filing Date:

Application No.:

WHEREAS, APPLE INC., a corporation of the state of California, located at 1 Infinite Loop, Cupertino, CA 95014, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignors, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignors hereby authorize and request Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP, 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800, Atlanta, Georgia 30309, to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Signature:		Date:	
	David A. Hurrell		
Signature:	4	Date:	**************************************
	Tyler B. Cater		
Signature:		Date:	÷
	Scott P. Porter		
Signature:		Date:	
	Salome Bavetta		a ya wasan
Signature:	Asthy Groupin	Date:	5 /15/2017
	Anthony P. Grazian		
Signature:		Date:	
	Benjamin J. Pope		
Signature:		Date:	
	Scott A. Myers		
Signature:		Date:	
	Ashutosh Y. Shukla		
Signature:		Date:	
	Benjamin M. Russo		
Signature:		Date:	
	Christopher Wilk		
Signature:		Date:	1,500,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,00
	David MacNeil		
Signature:		Date:	***************************************
	Eric N. Nyland		
Signature:		Date:	
	Ihtesham H. Chowdhury		
Signature:		Date:	
	Joseph F. Maldonado		

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 090911-P33132US1-1030044 Page 3 of 3

Signature:	Kevin M. Froese	Date:	S
Signature:		Date:	
	Richard Hung Minh Dinh		
Signature:		Date;	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
	Ruchir M. Dave		
Signature:		Date:	:
	Teemu P. Sipila		
Signature:		Date:	
	Yang Liu		

Signature:		Date:
	David A. Hurrell	
Signature:		Date:
	Tyler B. Cater	
Signature:		Date:
	Scott P. Porter	
Signature:		Date:
	Salome Bavetta	
Signature:		Date:
	Anthony P. Grazian	
Signature:		Date:
	Benjamin J. Pope	
Signature:		Date:
	Scott A. Myers	
Signature:		Date: <u>6</u> \ \ 17
	Ashutősh Y. Shukla	
Signature:		Date:
	Benjamin M. Russo	
Signature		Date:
	Christopher Wilk	
Signature:		Date:
	David MacNeil	
Signature		Date
	Eric N. Nyland	
Signature		Duc
	Thiesham H. Chowdhury	
Signature		Date:
	Joseph F. Maldonado	

Client Ref.: P33132US1

ASSIGNMENT

(Patent Application)

JOINT

WHEREAS, David A. Hurrell, Tyler B. Cater, Scott P. Porter, Salome Bavetta, Anthony P. Grazian, Benjamin J. Pope, Scott A. Myers, Ashutosh Y. Shukla, Benjamin M. Russo, Christopher Wilk, David MacNeil, Eric N. Nyland, Ihtesham H. Chowdhury, Joseph F. Maldonado, Kevin M. Froese, Richard Hung Minh Dinh, Ruchir M. Dave, Teemu P. Sipila, and Yang Liu, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: HIGH PERFORMANCE LOW PROFILE TOP SPEAKER

Filing Date:

Application No.:

WHEREAS, APPLE INC., a corporation of the state of California, located at 1 Infinite Loop, Cupertino, CA 95014, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignors, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignors hereby authorize and request Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP, 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800, Atlanta, Georgia 30309, to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Signature:		_ Date:	
	David A. Hurrell		
Signature:		_ Date:	
_	Tyler B. Cater	_	
Signature:		Date:	
	Scott P. Porter		
Signature:		Date:	
	Salome Bavetta	_	
Signature:		Date:	
J	Anthony P. Grazian		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Signature:		Date:	<u></u>
	Benjamin J. Pope		
Signature:		Date:	
	Scott A. Myers	_	
Signature:		Date:	
C	Ashutosh Y. Shukla		
6'	Bin	Data	6/16/17
Signature:	Jo - Jun	Date:	5/10/17
	Benjamin M. Russo		
Signature:		Date:	
	Christopher Wilk		
Signature:		_ Date:	· ·
	David MacNeil		
Signature:		_ Date:	
	Eric N. Nyland		
Signature:		Date:	
•	Ihtesham H. Chowdhury		
Signature:		Date:	
-	Joseph F. Maldonado		,

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 090911-P33132US1-1030044
Page 2 of 3

Signature:		Date:	
	David A. Hurrell		
Signature:		Date:	
	Tyler B. Cater		
Signature:		Date:	
	Scott P. Porter		
Signature:		Date:	
	Salome Bavetta	Donas	
Signature:	Anthony P. Grazian	Date:	
Signature:	•	Date:	
orginature.	Benjamin J. Pope		
Signature:		Date:	
	Scott A. Myers		
Signature:		Date:	
	Ashutosh Y. Shukla		
Signature:	D	Date:	
a.	Benjamin M. Russo	Datas	
Signature:	Christopher Wilk	Date:	
Signature:		Date:	5/16/2017
orginature.	David MacNeil		
Signature:		Date:	
	Eric N. Nyland		
Signature:		Date:	
	Ihtesham H. Chowdhury		
Signature:	Joseph F. Maldonado	Date:	
	TOSCOBLE IVERTICALIZAÇÃO		

Client Ref.: P33132US1

ASSIGNMENT

(Patent Application)

TAIOL

WHEREAS, David A. Hurrell, Tyler B. Cater, Scott P. Porter, Salome Bavetta, Anthony P. Grazian, Benjamin J. Pope, Scott A. Myers, Ashutosh Y. Shukla, Benjamin M. Russo, Christopher Wilk, David MacNeil, Eric N. Nyland, Ihtesham H. Chowdhury, Joseph F. Maldonado, Kevin M. Froese, Richard Hung Minh Dinh, Ruchir M. Dave, Teemu P. Sipila, and Yang Liu, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: HIGH PERFORMANCE LOW PROFILE TOP SPEAKER

Filing Date:

Application No.:

WHEREAS, APPLE INC., a corporation of the state of California, located at 1 Infinite Loop, Cupertino, CA 95014, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same:

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignors, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignors hereby authorize and request Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP, 1100 Peachtree Street. Suite 2800, Atlanta, Georgia 30309, to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Signature:			
	David A. Hurrell		
Signature:		Date:	
	Tyler B. Cater		
Signature:		Date:	
	Scott P. Porter		
Signature:		Date:	·····
	Salome Bavetta		
Signature:		Date:	
	Anthony P. Grazian		
Signature:	35	Date:	
	Benjamin J. Pope	2	
Signature:	Scott A. Myers	Date:	
88885	*************************************	98	
Signature:	Ashutosh Y. Shukla	Une:	
Signature:		Detec	
	Benjamin M. Russo	manufacture (Control of Control o	
Signature:		Date:	05/15/2017
interest in the second	Christopher Wilk		
Signature:		Date:	
	David MacNeil		
Signature:	**************************************	Date:	
	Eric N. Nyland		
Signature:		Date:	
	Ihtesham H. Chowdhury		
Signature:		Date:	
	Joseph F. Maldonado		

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 090911-P33132US1-1030044 Page 3 of 3

Signature:		Date:	
	Kevin M. Froese		
Signature:		Date:	
	Richard Hung Minh Dinh		
Signature:		Date:	<u> </u>
	Ruchir M. Dave		
Signature:		Date:	
	Teemu P. Sipila		
Signature:		Date:	×
	Yang Liu		

Client Ref.: P33132US1

ASSIGNMENT

(Patent Application)

JOINT

WHEREAS, David A. Hurrell, Tyler B. Cater, Scott P. Porter, Salome Bavetta. Anthony P. Grazian, Benjamin J. Pope, Scott A. Myers, Ashutosh Y. Shukla, Benjamin M. Russo, Christopher Wilk, David MacNeil, Eric N. Nyland, Ihtesham H. Chowdhury, Joseph F. Maldonado, Kevin M. Froese, Richard Hung Minh Dinh, Ruchir M. Dave, Teemu P. Sipila, Antony J. Locke and Yang Liu, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: HIGH PERFORMANCE LOW PROFILE TOP SPEAKER

Filing Date:

Application No.:

WHEREAS, APPLE INC., a corporation of the state of California, located at 1 Infinite Loop, Cupertino, CA 95014, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignors, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignors hereby authorize and request Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP, 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800, Atlanta, Georgia 30309, to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

REEL: 042989 FRAME: 0979

Signature:		Date:	
	David A. Hurrell		
Signature:		Date:	
	Tyler B. Cater		
Signature:		Date:	
	Scott P. Porter		
Signature:		Date:	
	Salome Bavetta		
Signature:		Date:	
	Anthony P. Grazian		
Signature:		Date:	***************************************
	Benjamin J. Pope		
Signature:		Date:	
	Scott A. Myers		
Signature:		Date:	
	Ashutosh Y. Shukla		
Signature:		Date:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Benjamin M. Russo		
Signature:		Date:	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
100 L	Christopher Wilk	- 1212°	
Signature:	David MacNeil	Date:	
68	David Wachen	·····	
Signature:	Eric N. Nyland	Date:	<u>.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>
698	ESTE 14, POPIAIG	9 5 0	
Signature:	Ihtesham H. Chowdhury	Date:	
Chamber.		Preser	Lar Inx con
Signature:	Joseph F. Maldonado	Date:	11/2017
	and the state of t		

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 090911-P33132US1-1030044 Page 3 of 3

Signature:		Date:	
	Kevin M. Froese		
Signature:	- <u></u>	Date:	
	Richard Hung Minh Dinh		40
Signature:	Ali-I-	Date:	7/11/17
	Ruchir M. Dave		***************************************
Signature:		Date:	
	Teemu P. Sipila		
Signature:		Date:	
	Antony J. Locke		
Signature:	,,	Date:	
	Yang Liu		

Client Ref.: P33132US1

ASSIGNMENT

(Patent Application)

JOINT

WHEREAS, David A. Hurrell, Tyler B. Cater, Scott P. Porter, Salome Bavetta, Anthony P. Grazian, Benjamin J. Pope, Scott A. Myers, Ashutosh Y. Shukla, Benjamin M. Russo, Christopher Wilk, David MacNeil, Eric N. Nyland, Ihtesham H. Chowdhury, Joseph F. Maldonado, Kevin M. Froese, Richard Hung Minh Dinh, Ruchir M. Dave, Teemu P. Sipila, Antony J. Locke and Yang Liu, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: HIGH PERFORMANCE LOW PROFILE TOP SPEAKER

Filing Date:

Application No.:

WHEREAS, APPLE INC., a corporation of the state of California, located at 1 Infinite Loop, Cupertino, CA 95014, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignors, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignors hereby authorize and request Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP, 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800, Atlanta, Georgia 30309, to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Page 1 of 3

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 090911-P33132US1-1030044 Page 3 of 3

Signature:		Date:	·····
	Kevin M. Froese		
Signature:		Date:	
	Richard Hung Minh Dinh		
Signature:		Date:	
	Ruchir M. Dave		
Signature:	tun	Date:	JUN 22 NO. 2017
	Teemu P. Sipila		•
Signature:		Date:	
Signature:	Antony L. Locke Yang Liu	Date:	06/22/2017

PATENT REEL: 042989 FRAME: 0983

RECORDED: 07/12/2017